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Messerschmitt Bf109F-4

A55014 SCALE MODEL CONSTRUCTION KIT - WINGSPAN: 138mm - LENGTH: 126mm

With the arrival of the sleek Bf109F in Luftwaffe squodrons along the English Channel coast in 1941,EN Germon pilots enjoyed a marked superiarity over the RAF 's Spitfire VBs. Of allthe 109 variant produced,
the F marked the peak of development and was considered the best of the breed, unmarred by the
'lumps and bumps of later variants. At the beginning of the Second World War, the German fighter inits 109E form was in advance of rival types in the Polish, Dutch, Belgian and French Air Forces but it met its matchwhen flown against the RAFs Spitfires and Hurricanes. The quest for greater performance gave rise to the Bf109F, the

prototype of this sub-type fist flying in July 1940. The new version had a smoother cowling covering the more powerful
1,200 h.p. Daimler-Benz D8601N engine, a semi-retroctable tail wheel and wing changes. Armament comprised a

new 20mm cannon fring through the propeller hub plus two 7.9mm machineguns above the engine. The BF109F-4
sow widespreod service during the middle years of the war, being particularly well known for their usewith the crock
Luftwaffe units 162 ond 1626 on the English Channel coost, JG27 in North Africa and 1654 in Finland and Russia.

Avec l'ovee del'legonr 8f109F dans les escadniles de la Luftwaffe le long de la cãte de la MancheFR 1941, s plotes llemands ant bénéficie d'une nette supéñanté sur les Spitfive Ve de lo RAF.
De toutes les voriantes du 109 produites, lo f a marqué l'opogëe de son développement et a été
considerée comme lo meilleure de la lignée, sans être affectée par les petits défauts des variontes

ultérieures. Au début de la Seconde Guerre mondiale, le chasseurallemand sous sa forme 109E était en avance sur
ses rivaux des forces aériennes polonaise, néerlandaise, belge et française, mais il a trouvé un adversaire à sa mesurelarsqu'il a été contronté aux Spitfire et Hurticone de lo RAF. La recherche de performances accrues a donné naissance
au Bf109f, dont le prototype de cefte voriante a effectué son premier vol en jullet 1940. La nouvelle version étoitdotée d'un capet plus lne qui recouvait son moteur Doimler-Berz D8601N plus puissant de 1 200 ch, d'unemulette de queue semihctbleet d'ales nodfées. C'amenment comprenoit un touveau canon de 20 mm fironttoven le noyeu de Phlce er des nileces de1.5 mm udems d moteur. le B109F-4 été krpement
uflisé pendinn les omées cntdes de le guere. f état poriculirement connu pour son utilisation ovec les unités
de lo lafwofe152 et 1626 sur lo cite de la Manche, 1627 en Aique du Nord et JG54 en Finlande ef en Russie

WARNING
Not suitable for children under 8 years. For use under adult
supervision. Read the instructions before use, follow them
and keep them for reference.

ATTENTION
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 8 ans. A utiliser
sous la surveillance d'un Adulte. Lire les instructions avant
utilisation, s'y conformer et les garder comme référence.

ACHTUNG
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter.. Jahren 8. Benutzung
unter Aufsicht von Enwachsenen. Lies dieAnweisungen
vor Gebrauch, befolge sie und halte sie nachschlagebereit.

ADVERTENCIA
No conviene para niños menores de 8 años. Utilicese bajo
la vigilancia de un adulto. Leer las instrucciones antes de la
utilización, seguirlas y conservarlas como referencia.

VARNING
Inte lämplig för barn under 8 år. Ska användas under tillsyn
av vuxen. Läs anvisningarna före användningen, följ dem
och spara dem för framtida bruk.

HORNBY
HOBBIES

FOR BEST RESULTS:

Specification

Maximum Speed: 388 mph (624 Km/h)

Ronge: 530 miles (850 Kms)

Wingspon: 32f1 bins (9.92 m)

Length: 29f1 2ins (8.9m)

Spécification:

Vitesse moximole: 624 km/h

Autonomie: 850 km

Envergure: 9,92 m

Longueur: 8,9=

WAARSCHUWING
Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar. Gebruiken
onder toezicht van volwassenen. Lees eerst de
gebruiksaanwijzing en volg deze op. Bewaar deze om later
te kunnen raadplegen.

OSTRZEŻENIE
Nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 8 lat. Do używania
pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Przeczytaj instrukcje przed
użyciem, postępuj zgodnie z ich zaleceniami i zachowaj
jako odniesienie.

ADVERSEL
Ikke egnet for bam under 8 år. Skal brukes under tilsyn av
en voksen. Les bruksanvisningene før bruk, følg dem og
ta vare på dem.

AVVERTENZA
Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 8 anni. Da usare
sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto. Leggere le istruzioni
prima dell'uso, attenersi ad esse e conservarle per
riferimento futuro.

ATENÇÃO
Contra-indicado para crianças com menos de 8 anos. A
utilizar sob a vigilância de adultos. Ler as instruções antes
de utilizar e conservá-las como informação.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των οκτώ ετών. Να
χρησιμοποιείται μόνο υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκου Διαβάστε
αυτές τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση, ακολουθήστε τις και
κρατήστε τις για μελλοντική χρήση.

VAROITUS
Ei alle 8-vuotiaille lapsille. Lelua saa käyttää vain aikuisen
valvonnassa. Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä ja noudata
niitä. Säilytä ohjeet vastaisuuden varalle

ADVARSEL
Ikke egnet for børn under 8 år. Skal anvendes under opsyn
af en voksen. Læs brugsanvisningen før brug, følg den og
gem den til senere brug.

UPOZORNĚNÍ
Nevhodné pro děti do 8 let. Používat pouze pod dohledem
dospělé osoby. Před použitim si přečtete návod, dodržujte
jej a uschovejte jej pro pozdější potřebu.

Surfaces to be painted should be clean - before parts are removed from the sprue, wash in warm, soapy water,
rinse and dry thoroughly. Stir paints thoroughly before use.
PLEASE NOTE:

Additional paints may sometimes be required to complete models to a higher specification.Some parts in the kit may not be required to build the model specified.
Manufactured by: Hornby Hobbies Ltd Westwood, Margate, Kent, CT9 4JX, UK +44(0)1843 233525 customerservices.uk@hornby.comEU Authorised Representative: Hornby Italia SRL Viale dei Caduti, 52/A6, Castel Mella (BS), Italy, 25030 +39 0687501292 customerservices.it@hornby.com



Mit der Einführung der schnittigen Bf109F in den Jagdgeschwadern der Luftwaffe entlang der

DE Armelkanalküste im Jahr 1941 waren die deutschen Piloten den Spitfire VB der Royal Air Force
deutich überlegen. Von allen produzierten 109-Versionen stellte die F-Version den Höhepunkt der
Entwicklung dar und galt als die beste ihrer Art, die nicht mit den Schwächen und Unzulänglichkeiten

späterer Versionen behaftet war.Zu Beginn des Zweiten Weltkriegs war das deutsche Kampflugzeug in der Version
109E den konkurrierenden Typen der polnischen, niederländischen, belgischen und französischen Luftstreitkräfte
weit voraus, doch im Kampf gegen die Spitfire und Huricane der RAF traf es auf ebenbürtige Gegner. Das Streben
nach mehr Leistung führte zur Version Bf109F, deren Prototyp im Juli 1940 erstmals flog. Kennzeichen dieser
neuen Version war die glattere Motorhaube über dem leistungsstärkeren Motor DB601N von Daimler-Benz mit
1.200 PS, ein halb einziehbares Heckrad und veränderte Tragflächen. Die Bewaffnung bestand aus einer neven
20-mm-Motorkanone, die durch die Propellernabe feuerte, und zwei 7,9-mm-Maschinengewehren über dem Motor.

Die Bf109F-4 war in den mittleren Kriegsjahren weit verbreitet und besonders bekannt für ihren Einsatz bei den
berühmten Geschwaden J62 und JG26 an der Kanalküste, JG27 in Nordafrika und JG54 in Finnland und Russland.

Con la llegada del elegante Bf109F en escuadrones de la Luftwaffe a lo largo de la costo del Canal de la

ES Mancha en 1941, los pilotos alemanes gozaran deuna natable superioridad frente a los Spitfire VB de lo
RAF. De los 109 versiones fabricadas, la f supuso el apageo del desarrollo y fue considerada la mejor de su
lase, exenta de las 'protuberanciasy abultamientos' de versiones posteriores.A comienzos de la Segurda

Guerra Mundial, el caza alemán en su formo 109E aventajaba a los modelos adversarios utilizados por las fuerzas aéreas

de Polonia, Paises Bajos, Bélgica y Francio, pero encontró un rival a su altura cuando való conitra los Spitfiresy Hurricanes de
la RAF. La búsqueda de un mayor rendimiento dio origen al Bf109F, el prototipo de este subtipo que efectuó su primer vuelo
en julio de 1940. La nueva versión presentaba un carenado más ágil que cubria el potente motor Daimler-Benz DB601N de
1200 hp, una rueda de cola semirretráctily cambios en las alas. El armamento que portaba incluía un nuevo cañón de 20

mm disparado a trovés del cubo de la hélice más das ametralladoras de 7,9 mm encima del motor. EI BF19F-4 fue muy
utilizado durante las años centrales de la guerra, siendo bien conocido por su uso con las unidades expertas de la Luftwaffe
J62 y J626 en la costa del Canal de la Mancho, JG27 en el norte de Africa y JG54 en Finlandia y Rusia.

I och med att Bf109F gjorde intög i Luftwaffes skvadroner i Engelska kanalen 1941 fick tyska piloter

SV ett märkbart övertag över RAF:s Spitfire VB-plan. Av de 109 olika varianter som tillerkades var F
höjdpunkten som ansägs vara den büsta varianten, helt opäverkad av problemen som följde senare
varianter. I början av andra världskriget var det tyska stridsflygplanet i form av 109E mycket bättre

än rivalerna i flygvapnen i Polen, Nederländerna, Belgien och Frankrike, men fick möta på hårdare motstånd från
RAF:S Spitfire- och Hurricane-plan. Utvecklingsarbetet för bättre prestando gav upphov till Bf109F och prototypen

av denna nya undertyp flög för första gången i juli 1940. Den nya versionen hade en slätare motorkåpa över den

kraftfullare DB601N-motorn på 1 200 hk från Daimler-Benz, ett delvist indragbart stjärthjul och uppdaterade vingar.
Bestyckningen bestod av en 20 mm kanon genom propellernovet samt två 7,9 mm maskingevär ovanför motorn.

Bf109F-4 fick stor spridning i mitten av kriget,särskilt iLuftwaffe-enheterna JG2 och JG26 i Engelska kanalen, J627
i Nordafrika och JG54 i Finland och Ryssland.
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Estudiar los dibujos y practicar el montaje as sunerfici
ES piezas. Rasp las piezas

pegar laspiezas todas las piezas estan
numeradas. Es conveniente pintar las piezas pequeñas antes de su
montaje. Para aplicar las calcomanias, cortarlas de la hoja,
sumergirlas en agua tibia durante unos segundos y deslizarlas a la
posición indicada. Utilizar en conjunción con la ilustración de la caja.
No es adecuado para niños menores de 36 meses, ya que contiene
piezas pequeñas que podrian soltarse

Spezifikation:

Höchstgeschwindigkeit: 624 km/h

Reichweite: 850 kim

Spannweite: 9,92 m

Lönge: 8,9 m

Especificación:

Velocidad máximo: 624 km/h

Autonomía: 850 km

Envergadura: 9,92 m

Longitud: 8,9 m

Specifikation:

Maximal hastighet: 624 km/

Räckvidd: 850 km

Spänrvidd: 9,92 m

Längd: 8,9 m

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Studera noggrant och sätt ihop delama innan du

SV limmar ihop dem. Skra limmade
Alla delama är numrerade. Mála smádelarna före ihopsättning

Satt fast dekalerna genom att klippa arket, dopp vatten nåcra
Satt fast dekalerna genom att klippa arket, doppa Anvind
sekunder och lata baksidan gida pa plats som blden visar.Anvand
enligt bildanvisningarna pa kartongen. Rekomme
under 3 år. Innehåller löstagbara smádelar.

Tekeningen bestuderen en delen in eikaar zetten alvorens
Ndeze te lijmen. Lak voorzichtig van lijmvlakken afschrapen. Alle

delen zijn genummerd. Kleine delen vóár mon
Voor aanbrengen van st wenste stickers uit het vel knippen

paar seconden in warm water dompelen en dan van het schutblad
een paar seconden in warm water dompelen en
ar op algebeelde plaat
raadplegen. Niet geschikt voor kinden omd

deeltjes gemakkelijk kunnen losraken

Przed przystąpieniem do sklejania przestudiuj uważnie rysunk
PO przećwicz składanie części. Ostrożnie zeskrob ze sklejanych

powierzchni farbę. Wszystkie części są ponumerowane

Drobne części pomaluj przed ich złożeniem. Celem przeniesienia

alkomaniisikomanil wytnijwytnijjają zz arkusza, zanurz na kilka sekund w letniej wodzie
wwal w polaczenlu

wzorami na pudelku. W związku z obecnościa w połączeniu ze
rozbieralnych czešci, nieodpowzku z obecnością wielu drobnycnieodpowiednie di

Studiare i disegni ed esercitarsi a zzi prima d

fissarli con la colla. Raschiare con cura le tracce di vernice
dalle superfici da incollare. Tutti i pezzi sono numerati

Verniciare i pezzi di piccole dimensioni prima di montarli. Per applicare

decalcomanie, ritagliare il fogiio nel modo richiesto, immergere in
calda per alcuni secondi, quindi staccare la decal

decalcomanle rtpoiiorla nel punto desupporto e posizionarla nel punto desiderato. Usare le

confezione. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesiconfezione. Non adatto a bambini di eta itrazione nportata

presenza di componenti di piccole

Estudar atentamente os desenhos e experimer

Pmontagem. Raspar cuidadosamente as superficies de modo a
minar pintura antes de colar. Todas as peças estão

numeradas. Pintar as pequenas peças antes de colar. Para aplicar as
manias, cortar as folhas e mergulhar em água morna por
egundos, depois deslizar e aplicar no respectivo luqar, como

enos de 36 meses devido à presença anos elementos

Μελετήστε προσεκτικά τα σχέδια και συναρμολογήστε για

Ε πρώτη φορά τα κομμάτια χωρίς να τα συγκολλήσετε.
| Αφαιρέσετε επιμελώς την πλαστική βαφή από τις επιφάνειες

τις οποίες θα συγκολλήσετε. Όλα τα κομμάτια είναι αριθμημένα.
Χρωματίσετετα μικρά κομμάτια πα τα κομματια είναι αριθμημένα

χαλκομανίες, κοψετε γύρω από το σχέδιγύρω από το σχέδιο όπως

πείται, βυθιστε το μερικά δευτερόλεπτα σε χλιαρό νερό και μετά
στη θέση που υποδεικνύεται, αφαιρώντας τη

μεμβράνη που το καλύπτει. Λάβετε υπόψη σας ταυτόχρονα την

νογράφηση του κουτιού. Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά ηλικίας κάτω
36 μηνώνλόγω ύπαρξης μικρών κομματιών που αποσπούνται.

Tutustu piirroksiin ja harjoittele kokoamista, ennen kuin limaat
osat yhteen. Ra asti pois liimatta

pinnoilta. Kaikki osat on numeroitu. Maalaa pienet osat ennen

Kokoamista Siirtokuviekoamista Siin aa ne arkists tamae

mukaan. Kasta kuva lampimaan
kunnin alsk

anna takapuolen liukua kuvalle osoitettuun kohtaan. Käytetään
yhdessa kuvituksen kanss
lapsille. Paljon irrotettavia pikkuosia.

ningerne nøje og forseg sammen,

DAinden de klæbes sammen. Skrab forsigtigt malingen af de
overflader, der skal klæbes sammen. Alle dele er

ummererede. Små dele skal males. før de montere
fsringsbillederne påferes ved at klippe arket, som

vet dvope demI varmt vandI nogle få sekunder bvorefter
pakraevet dyppe dem varmt vand i nogle få seku
undenaget glidesaf ideviste positioner. Palpres folgbs tinspajoda
på æsken. Ikke egnet til bøm under 3 år på grund af tilstedeværel
små aftagelige dele.
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As you follow the instructions to build this model

you will see symbols in the step by step drawings.
This key explains what the symbols mean.

Glue

A1 Part Number x2 Repeat Cut

Do Not Glue ? Optional Parts 00 Paint Colour 00 Decal

Practice assembling each part while looking at the drawings in each step before gluing any parts together.
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